

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46402/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-08-2018 in FA No. 70/2002 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

SARVESH DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.183152/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.183153/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
 Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Wazir Singh Malik, Adv.
 Mr. Moazzam Ali, Adv.
 Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice for the limited purpose for exploring the
possibility of settlement.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)