

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1138/2019

SARVESH DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kaarthi, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: No one is present on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. Kaarthi , Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of
respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 5 and 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has already filed the fresh particulars of respondent No.10 but has not taken fresh steps despite grant of last chance.

Application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 7 and 8 and application for deletion of respondent No.9 be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar