

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1138/2019

SARVESH DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 140285/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ORDER

IA No. 140279/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 140284/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 142553/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 18-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tanuja, Adv.
Ms. Sheta Mulchandani, Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice for service on respondent nos. 7 -10 and
steps would be taken within two weeks from today.

List the matter after 10 weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

