

ITEM NO.23 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1138/2019

SARVESH DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. FOR SUBSTITUTION OF LRS. OF DECEASED R.NO. 7 & 8 AND I.A. FOR DELETION OF R. NO. 9

IA No. 140285/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 140279/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 140284/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. & IA No. 142553/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 23-11-2020 These applns were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Gupta, adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Sharma, adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 140279/2019, 140284/2019, 140285/2019 & 142553/2019

Application for deletion of respondent No.9 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Application(s) for substitution of deceased respondent(s) are allowed subject to all just

exceptions after condoning the delay and setting aside abatement in filing the substitution application(s).

Applications are accordingly allowed.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER