

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1138/2019

SARVESH DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 147535/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 21-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Selvaraj S., Adv.
Ms. Tanuja Manjari Patra, Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR
Mr. Mahesh Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the court made the following
o r d e r

By order dated 09.04.2021, four weeks' time was granted to the petitioner to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 7 (5).

However, an application registered as IA No. 147535/2021 has been filed by the counsel for the petitioner for deletion of respondent no. 7(5) on the ground that petitioner has not been able to serve the notice. In the light of the order passed on 09.04.2021, the petition against respondent no. 7(5) stands abated.

IA No. 147535/2021 stands rejected.

(RAJAN SACHDEVA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER