

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1138/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-08-2018 in FA No. 70/2002 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

SARVESH DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandrika Prasad Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Nishi Prabha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Narayan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Prashaati Singh, Adv.
Ms. Swati Surbhi, Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the
impugned judgment and order. The Special Leave
Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand
disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

